(the above name defendant) 
Having address at Own House, 
Raja Shivaji Road, Lokmanya 
Nagar, Pada No. 4, Near Saroj 
Kirana Store, Thane-400606. 

Whereas the Plaintiff has 
instituted a suit against you 
under Order XXXVII of the Code 
of the Civil Procedure, 1908 for 
Rs. 2,75,340/- (Rupees Two 
Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty Only) 
and the further interest before 
Hon'ble Judge Smt. D. A. 
DOIPHODE Madam. You are 
hereby summoned to cause an 
appearance to be entered for 
you, within ten days from the 
service hereof, in default 
whereof the Plaintiff will be 
entitled at any time after the 
expiration of the said period of 
ten days to obtain a decree for 
any sum of for Rs. 2,75,340/- 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy 
Five Thousand Three Hundred 
Forty Only) and such sum as 
prayed for and for costs, together 
with such interest, if any, as the 
court may order. 
If you cause an appearance to 
be entered upon you, the Plaintiff 
will thereafter serve upon you a 
summons for Judgement at the 
hearing of which you will be

[...]

SIKANDER MANJI YADAV 
Indira Nagar, Rupadevi pada 
No-02, Road No-22, Laxmi 
Medical Store, Wagle Estate, 
Thane-400604 

Whereas the Plaintiff has 
instituted a suit against you 
under Order XXXVII of the Code 
of the Civil Procedure, 1908 for 
Rs. 2,14,380/- (Rupees Two 
Lakhs Fourteen Thousand 
Three Hundred Eighty Only) 
and the further interest before 
Hon'ble Judge Smt. D. A. 
DOIPHODE Madam. You are 
hereby summoned to cause an 
appearance to be entered for 
you, within ten days from the 
service hereof, in default 
whereof the Plaintiff will be 
entitled at any time after the 
expiration of the said period of 
ten days to obtain a decree for 
any sum of Rs. 2,14,380/- 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Fourteen 
Thousand Three Hundred 
Eighty Only)  and such sum as 
prayed for and for costs, together 
with such interest, if any, as the 
court may order. 
If you cause an appearance to 
be entered upon you, the Plaintiff 
will thereafter serve upon you a 
summons for Judgement at the 
hearing of which you will be

[...]

Having address at 
C/O Achelal Gupta, Sagar Pan 
Shop, Road No. 22, Annabhau 
Sathe Nagar, Near Sai Baba 
Mandir, Thane - 400604 

Whereas the Plaintiff has 
instituted a suit against you 
under Order XXXVII of the Code 
of the Civil Procedure, 1908 for 
Rs. 2,55,938/- (Rupees Two 
Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand 
Nine Hundred Thirty Eight 
only) and the further interest 
before Hon'ble Judge Smt. D. A. 
DOIPHODE Madam. You are 
hereby summoned to cause an 
appearance to be entered for 
you, within ten days from the 
service hereof, in default 
whereof the Plaintiff will be 
entitled at any time after the 
expiration of the said period of 
ten days to obtain a decree for 
any sum of for Rs. 2,55,938/- 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty 
Eight only) and such sum as 
prayed for and for costs, together 
with such interest, if any, as the 
court may order. 
If you cause an appearance to 
be entered upon you, the Plaintiff 
will thereafter serve upon you a 
summons for Judgement at the 
hearing of which you will be